| C 345201 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2616 EAST 5TH STREET COM (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX CHARLOTTE, NC 28204 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG F 000 INITIAL COMMENTS F 000 A complaint investigation survey was conducted 01/13/20 - 01/14/20. There were 50 allegations investigated and 4 were substantiated. Event ID# LKNR11. LKNR11. | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | | | LE CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | | |
|--|--|---|---|--------|---|----------------------------------|--|--|--|
| NAME OF PROVIDER OF SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZP CODE PELICAN HEALTH AT CHARLOTTE STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZP CODE (V4) ID PTETTX SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EXCH OPERCENCY OR JS DE ENTERNOL OF DEFICIENCIES (EXCH OPERCENCY OR JS DE ENTERNOL OF DEFICIENCIES (EXCH OPERCENCY) PD PRETX (EXCH OPERCENCY) F 000 INITIAL COMMENTS F 000 A complaint investigation survey was conducted 01/13/20 - 01/14/20. There were 50 allegations investigated and 4 were substantiated. Event ID# LKNR11. F 000 F 695 S 483.25(I) Respiratory Care, including tracheostomy care and tracheal suctioning. The facility nue reme that a resident who needs respiratory care, including tracheostomy care and tracheal suctioning, is provided such care, consistent with professional standards of practice, the comprehensive person-centered care plan, the residents' goals and preferences, and 483.65 of this subpart. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, nurse practitioner (NP) interview, stafi interviews, and record review, the facility failed to the facility on 8/6/2019. Diagnoses included chronic buylumonary disease (COPD) and chronic pulmonary embolism. The Plan of Correction is not to be construed as an admission of any wrong doing of liability. The facility reserves the right to contact the survey findings through informal dispation errol to a stabilitation (NP) interview, stafi interviews, and record review, the respiratory care (Resident #8 admitted to the facility on 8/6/2019. Diagnoses included chronic obstructive pulmonary embolism. The Plan of Correction is not to be constitued as an admission of any wrong doing of liability. The f | | | | | | | | | |
| PELICAN HEALTH AT CHARLOTTE 2816 EAST 5TH STREET CHARLOTTE, NC 28204 PHERX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECIDED BY PILL RECULATORY OR LSC DEMTFYING INFORMATION) D PREFIX TAG IPPERX PREFIX IPPERX (EACH DEFICIENCY OR LSC DEMTFYING INFORMATION) D PREFIX TAG IPPERX (EACH DEFICIENCY) O PREFIX TAG IPPERX (EACH DEFICIENCY) | | | 345201 | | | 01/14/2020 | | | |
| FELICAN HEALTH AT CHARLOTTE CHARLOTTE, NC 28204 (M) D MEERK TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE REPORTED BY PULL RECOULTION OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID MEERK PRETK TAG ID PROVIDENTS (EACH DEFICIENCIES) (EACH DEFICIENCIES) (EACH DEFICIENCIES) (EACH DEFICIENCY TAG ID PROVIDENTS (EACH DEFICIENCY PRETK TAG ID PROVIDENTS (EACH DEFICIENCY PRETK TAG ID PROVIDENTS (EACH DEFICIENCY PRETK TAG ID PROVIDENTS (EACH DEFICIENCY PRETK PR | | OVIDER OR SOFFLIER | | | | | | | |
| Prediction TAG CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD DE CROSS-REFERENCE TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD DE CROSS-REFERENCE TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY CACH CROSS-REFERENCE TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY | ELICAN H | HEALTH AT CHARLOTT | E | | | | | | |
| A complaint investigation survey was conducted 01/13/20 - 01/14/20. There were 50 allegations investigated and 4 were substantiated. Event ID# LKNR11. Provide 1000000000000000000000000000000000000 | PREFIX | (EACH DEFICIENC | Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | PREFIX | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA | | | | |
| 01/13/20 - 01/14/20. There were 50 allegations investigated and 4 were substantiated. Event ID# LKNR11. 2/11. F 695 Respiratory/Tracheostomy Care and Suctioning CFR(s): 483.25(i) F 695 2/11. § 483.25(i) Respiratory care, including tracheostomy care and tracheal suctioning. The facility must ensure that a resident who needs respiratory care, including tracheostomy care and tracheal suctioning. The facility must ensure that a resident who needs respiratory care, including tracheostomy care, consistent with professional standards of practice, the comprehensive person-centered care plan, the residents' goals and preferences, and 483.65 of this subpart. The Plan of Correction is not to be construed as an admission of any wrong doing of liability. The facility reserves the right to contest the survey findings through informal dispute resolution, formal appeal proceedings or any administrative or legal proceedings. This plan of correction is not meant to establish any standard of care, contract obligation or position and the facility reserves the rights to raise all possible contentions and defenses in any type of civil or criminal claim, action or proceeding. Nothing contained in this plan of corrections shuld be considered as a visual defenses in any type of civil or criminal claim, action or proceeding. Nothing contained in this plan of corrections shuld be considered as a waiver of any potentially applicable peer review, quality assurance or self-critical examination privilege which the facility does not waive | F 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS | 5 | F 00 | D | | | | |
| SS=D CFR(s): 483.25(i) § 483.25(i) Respiratory care, including tracheostomy care and tracheal suctioning. The facility must ensure that a resident who needs respiratory care, including tracheostomy care and tracheal suctioning, is provided such care, consistent with professional standards of practice, the comprehensive person-centered care plan, the resident's goals and preferences, and 483.65 of this subpart. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, nurse practitioner (NP) interview, staff interviews, and record review, the facility failed to provide oxygen therapy per physician order for 1 of 3 residents reviewed for respiratory care (Resident #8). The Plan of Correction is not to be construed as an admission of any wrong doing of liability. The facility reserves the right to contest the survey findings through informal dispute resolution, formal appeal proceedings. This plan of correction is not meant to establish any standard of care, contract obligation or position and the facility reserves the rights to raise all possible contentions and defenses in any type of civil or criminal claim, action or proceeding. Nothing contained 11/22/2019 revealed she had moderate cognitive impairments. She was coded as receiving oxygen therapy. | | 01/13/20 - 01/14/20. investigated and 4 we | There were 50 allegations | | | | | | |
| tracheostomy care and tracheal suctioning.The facility must ensure that a resident who needs respiratory care, including tracheostomy care and tracheal suctioning, is provided such care, consistent with professional standards of practice, the comprehensive person-centered care plan, the residents' goals and preferences, and 483.65 of this subpart.This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, nurse practitioner (NP) interview, staff interviews, and record review, the facility failed to provide oxygen therapy per physician order for 1 of 3 residents reviewed for respiratory care (Resident #8).The Plan of Correction is not to be construed as an admission of any wrong doing of liability. The facility reserves the right to contest the survey findings through informal dispute resolution, formal appeal proceedings. This plan of correction is not meant to establish any standard of care, contract obligation or position and the facility reserves the rights to raise all possible contentions and defenses in any type of civil or criminal claim, action or proceeding. Nothing contained in this plan of corrections should be considered as a waiver of any potentially applicable peer review, quality assurance or self-critical examination privilege which the facility does not waive | | | stomy Care and Suctioning | F 69 | 5 | 2/11/20 | | | |
| | | The facility must ensure needs respiratory car care and tracheal succare, consistent with practice, the compreher care plan, the resider and 483.65 of this surthis REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interview, staff intervifacility failed to provid physician order for 1 respiratory care (Resident #8 admitted Diagnoses included: Resident #8 admitted Diagnoses included computed and the second computed computed and the second computed computed and the second computed computed computed computed and the second computed | ure that a resident who re, including tracheostomy ctioning, is provided such professional standards of nensive person-centered nts' goals and preferences, bpart. is not met as evidenced ms, nurse practitioner (NP) ews, and record review, the de oxygen therapy per of 3 residents reviewed for ident #8). to the facility on 8/6/2019. chronic obstructive COPD) and chronic ty Minimum Data Set (MDS) realed she had moderate s. She was coded as rapy. | | construed as an admission of any wron doing of liability. The facility reserves the right to contest the survey findings through informal dispute resolution, forn appeal proceedings or any administrati or legal proceedings. This plan of correction is not meant to establish any standard of care, contract obligation or position and the facility reserves the rig to raise all possible contentions and defenses in any type of civil or criminal claim, action or proceeding. Nothing contained in this plan of corrections should be considered as a waiver of an potentially applicable peer review, qual assurance or self-critical examination privilege which the facility does not wai | ne mal ve hts y y | | | |
| | | ······ | ,,,, | | | | | | |
| BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DA | ORATORY D | DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S | SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR | RE | TITLE | (X6) DATE | | | |

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

| CENTER | S FOR MEDICARE & | MEDICAID SERVICES | | | ON | <u>1B NO. 0938-03</u> | |
|--|-------------------------|---|----------------------|---------------------------|---|-------------------------------|--|
| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345201 | | | · / | PLE CONSTRUCTION | (X3 | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
| | | B. WING | | | C 01/14/2020 | | |
| | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY | , STATE, ZIP CODE | 01/14/2020 | | |
| | | | | 2616 EAST 5TH STREE | T | | |
| PELICAN HEALTH AT CHARLOTTE | | | | CHARLOTTE, NC 28 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH COR | ER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE RENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) | (X5) COMPLETIO DATE | |
| F 695 | Continued From page | e 1 | F 69 | 95 | | | |
| | - 15 | dated 11/3/2019, related to | 1 0. | | civil or criminal claim, | | |
| | | ry status due to COPD. | | | edings. The facility offers | | |
| | - | clusive of administering | | | edible allegations of | | |
| | oxygen as needed pe | • | | | plan of correction as part | | |
| | | | | | forts to provide quality | | |
| | Resident #8's Januar | y 2020 physician's orders | | care to residents | | | |
| | revealed the following | | | | | | |
| | | 5. | | F695 Respirator | ry/ Tracheostomy Care | | |
| | Oxvgen at 2 liters cor | ntinuous via nasal cannula | | | tive action will be | | |
| | | | | | or the resident found to | | |
| | An observation was c | completed on 1/13/2020 at | | | ted by the deficient | | |
| | 2:21 PM of Resident | • | | | ent #8 on January 13, 2020 | D | |
| | observed in the east | | | applied via nasal cannula | | | |
| | | e oxygen tank was observed | | | e as ordered. On January | | |
| | | eelchair in a black sling. No | | | nt #8 concentrator was set | t | |
| | | a nasal cannula to her | | | e via nasal cannula as | | |
| | | oxygen tank was observed to | | ordered. | | | |
| | | e portable oxygen tank was | | | | | |
| | | #8 did not appear in any | | 2. All resident | s currently on oxygen | | |
| | distress. | | | | sk for the deficient | | |
| | | | | | oruary 5th, 2020 a 100% | | |
| | An observation and ir | nterview was attempted with | | audit was perfor | rmed by the Unit Manager | | |
| | | 20 at 2:25 PM. She was not | | | r of Nursing identifying | | |
| | available at that time. | | | | ntly on oxygen therapy per | | |
| | | | | | s. Each resident identified | | |
| | | nterview was completed on | | | care plan were updated | | |
| | | 1 with the Unit Manager | | by the Minimum | Data Set Nurse. | | |
| | (UM). The UM review | | | | | | |
| | | ation record (eMAR) which | | | ng measures were put in | | |
| | | had an order in place for | | | ry 17th to ensure the Plan | | |
| | | uous via nasal cannula. | | | effective and remains in | | |
| | | erved by the UM which | | | Licensed Nursing staff | | |
| | | was not applied to her nares | | | ed by the Director of | | |
| | via nasal cannula. Co | | | - | re all residents who | | |
| | | e oxygen tank to be set at 3 | | | therapy are provided the | | |
| | | The UM verbalized the | | | ces needed to maintain | | |
| | | setting should have been on | | | red settings, frequent | | |
| | | cian order, and turned on. ed Resident #8 would not be | | checks of setting | gs of oxygen portable 02 tanks q shift to | | |
| | The UM communicate | ed Resident #6 would not be | | concentrators/ p | ortable uz tanks q shiit to | | |

Facility ID: 952971

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

| CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES | | | | | (X2) DA | OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | • • | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | | | |
| | | A. BOILDING | | | | | | |
| | | B. WING | | | C 01/14/2020 | | | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PELICAN HEALTH AT CHARLOTTE | | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI | | | | |
| | | | | 2616 EAST 5TH STREET | | | | |
| | | | | CHARLOTTE, NC 28204 | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE | CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE | (X5) COMPLETIO DATE | | |
| F 695 | Continued From page | <u>.</u> | E co | r l | | | | |
| 1 095 | Continued From page | | F 69 | | n ia in nlaas and | | | |
| | | e portable oxygen tank | | ensure the correct setting | | | | |
| | | oval or placement of her sygen saturation reading was | | that only licensed Nursin to make any changes to | | | | |
| | | ent #8, by the UM, which | | accordance with the phys | | | | |
| | | m air. Resident #8 did not | | hires will be educated up | | | | |
| | | s. The UM took Resident #8 | | ······ | | | | |
| | | and reapplied her portable | | 4. Monitoring: Progress | s of daily audits | | | |
| | oxygen via nasal can | nula to her nares. The | | are discussed in morning | stand -up | | | |
| | setting was observed | at 2 liters continuous. | | meeting with the interdise | | | | |
| | | | | Beginning February 7, 20 | | | | |
| | | pleted on 1/13/2020 at 2:35 | | Manager and/or the Dire | | | | |
| | | urse #1 stated she last | | will audit 10 residents da | | | | |
| | | 8 in her wheelchair around | | oxygen therapy. This aud times weekly for 4 weeks | | | | |
| | | rtable oxygen applied to her Jla. Resident #8 was on her | | weekly for 2 months. The | | | | |
| | | op. Nurse #1 explained she | | will be discussed monthly | | | | |
| | | s portable oxygen tank being | | Assurance and performa | | | | |
| | | busly. She further verbalized | | Meeting by the Director of | | | | |
| | Resident #8's oxygen | saturation for the morning | | months. Review and any | | | | |
| | was 98% with in-roon | n oxygen applied via nasal | | made as necessary. | | | | |
| | cannula. This was tak | | | | | | | |
| | | nt #8's morning inhalations. | | | | | | |
| | | ted if something were wrong | | | | | | |
| | | getting their hair done, the fy staff immediately. Nurse | | | | | | |
| | | autician did not notify her of | | | | | | |
| | - | to Resident #8. Nurse #1 | | | | | | |
| | - | Resident #8 departed from | | | | | | |
| | | hy Resident #8's portable | | | | | | |
| | tank was turned off. | | | | | | | |
| | An interview was com | pleted on 1/13/2020 at 2:52 | | | | | | |
| | | actitioner (NP). The NP | | | | | | |
| | | oxygen should not be turned | | | | | | |
| | off. Her oxygen shou | ld remain in place | | | | | | |
| | continuously as order Resident #8 had a his | ed. She further verbalized | | | | | | |

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

| | - | D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES | | | | FORM | APPROVED 0. 0938-0391 | |
|--------------------------|---|--|---------|---|---|-------------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | , í | MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | |
| 345201 | | | B. WING | | | C 01/14/2020 | | |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | • | 5 | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | • | | |
| PELICAN | HEALTH AT CHARLOTTI | E | | | 2616 EAST 5TH STREET CHARLOTTE, NC 28204 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY ST/ (EACH DEFICIENC' REGULATORY OR L | ID PREFI TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY) | D BE COMPLETIO | | | |
| F 695 | A follow up observation completed on 1/13/20 observed sitting in her portable oxygen set at cannula applied to her distress. Her oxygen the UM and the readin An additional observation the UM and the readin An additional observation reveal oxygen concentrator of Resident #8 did not at An interview and obset 1/14/2020 at 8:40 AM The observation reveal oxygen concentrator of Resident #8 did not at An interview and obset 1/14/2020 at 8:47 AM Resident #8's in-room on 2 liters. The obset #8's in-room oxygen of Nurse #1 explained in responsible for manip settings. She continut were responsible for in that task. Nurse #1 v her shift, she would s speak to them. Nurse when she administered complete a more thor resident and any devi in-room oxygen conce setting of 2 liters. An interview was com Nursing (DON) on 1/1 stated staff should ha of the Beauty Shop w service. He further ex- seen Resident #8's op | on of Resident #8 was 120 at 2:58 PM. She was r wheelchair with her t 2 liters with the nasal r nares. She was not in saturation was obtained by ng was 94%. tion was completed on of Resident #8 in her room. aled Resident #8's in-room was set on 3 liters. ppear in distress. ervation was completed on with Nurse #1. She stated n concentrator should be set rvation revealed Resident concentrator set on 3 liters. | F | 695 | | | | |

Facility ID: 952971

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

PRINTED: 04/18/2023

| DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|---|-----|--|-----------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PRO | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | |
| 345201 | | | B. WING | | | | C 01/14/2020 | | |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | I | | S | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI | P CODE | • | | |
| PELICAN | HEALTH AT CHARLOTTI | E | 2616 EAST 5TH STREET CHARLOTTE, NC 28204 | | | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREF TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE | CTION SHOULD BI | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F 695 | her oxygen saturation in-room oxygen conce on rounds and during Anything over 2 liters nursing staff and orde setting was correct. T Resident #8 should ha | n level. The DON expressed entrators should be checked report by nursing staff. should be questioned by ers verified to ensure the | F | 695 | | | | | |

Facility ID: 952971

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5